




Data from bp.com Statistical Review of Energy

Year Norway 
(thousands of 
bbl/day) dQ/dt

Norway 
(thousands of 
bbl/yr) dQ/dt       
=row B*365

Norway, 
cumulative 
(thousands of 
bbl) Q(t)

Norway 
1/Q*(dQ/dt)  = 
row C/D

1971 6 2190 2190 1

1972 33 12045 14235 0.84615385

1973 32 11680 25915 0.45070423

1974 35 12775 38690 0.33018868

1975 189 68985 107675 0.64067797

1976 279 101835 209510 0.48606272

1977 287 104755 314265 0.33333333

1978 356 129940 444205 0.2925226

1979 407 148555 592760 0.25061576

1980 528 192720 785480 0.24535316

1981 512 186880 972360 0.19219219

1982 532 194180 1166540 0.16645807

1983 661 241265 1407805 0.17137672

1984 752 274480 1682285 0.16315904

1985 823 300395 1982680 0.15150957

1986 907 331055 2313735 0.14308251

1987 1054 384710 2698445 0.14256729

Oil Production Data for Norway (excel spreadsheet excerpt)

etc.
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Total oil extracted (Thousands of bbl)

Coefficient values ± one standard deviation
b =0.16851 ± 0.00168
m =-5.6125e-009 ± 1.04e-010

Hubbert Linearization: Norway

K=0.17
Qinf=30Gbbl

(1/Q)(dQ/dt) vs Q: Norway Data

Hubbert Linearization
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Year

Coefficient values ± one standard deviation
y0 =2000.3 ± 0.0342

Cumulative oil produced: Qp(t) vs. year for Norway
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Year

Coefficient values ± one standard deviation
y0 =2000.6 ± 0.112

Production Rate by year:  dQp/dt vs. time
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Source BP Statistical Review of Energy (2010)

dQ/dt: world oil consumption/production
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Total Oil Produced Since 1965 (thousands of bbl)

k=.062469
Qinfinity=1.847e9

Coefficient values ± one standard deviation
a =0.054922 ± 0.000811
b =-2.5234e-011 ± 9.57e-013

Hubbert Linearization: world oil

Poor agreement with model



Cumulative World Oil Produced

Data Source BP Statistical Review of Energy (2010)
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Fit range 1994-2010

Coefficient values ± one standard deviation
tm =2010.8 ± 0.00776

k=.0549 yr-1
Qinfinity=2.1765e9 (thousands of bbl)

 Data
 Fit

Conclusion: 
Hubbert Model is 
questionable at best 
for world oil. Too 
many variables.
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